——— February 10, 1999

international
american concrete institute

7;
i emmee . . ¢

To: ACI 355 Commlttee

From Richard Wollyé’rshauser, Chalrman
.,f’ b ‘ae/

* Subject: Comr‘nlttee Business -
7";/, .

Ballot on Draft 8: Enclosed isa oopy of ACl 355.2 Draft 8 and an accompanying ballot.
: Please note the due date of March 10, 1999 and the lnstructlons on the ballot.

. March 15, 1999 Committee Meeting: The next ACI 355 Commlttee meeting will be on
~ - Monday, March 15, 1999 in the Skyway Room of the Chicago Hyatt Regency Hotel. | hope to
g see all of you there. Please let me know if you will not be able to attend. A preliminary agenda
_ Is attached.

Notice Concerning Technical Sesslon: Enclosed is anotice of a technlcal session cn cold —
weather concreting. Abstracts are still being accepted. :

information in this record was deleted:
in accordance with the Freedom of Information

Act, exemption -
ol 4003 -J29 C/
ACI 355 commlittee correspondence :




FTHERY

LR o A

10.
11.

12.
13.

14.

ACI COMMITTEE 355 - ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE
' 1999 Spring Convention « Chicago, IL
Monday, March 15, 1998=9 « 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM
SKYWAY 264 « Hyatt Regency Chicago

Preliminary AGENDA
Call to Order - Introduction of All Attendees
Approval of Fell 1998 Meeting Minutes
Roster/Address Changes
Correspondence:
Subcommittee Reports: ' ‘
8) Bonded Anchor Subcommittee Ron Cook
Grouted Anchor Research Status
b) Seismic Provisions for Fastening to Concrete Pete Carrato
c) Terminology and Definitions Harry Wiewel
Report from ACI 349 Subcommittee 3 Richard Orr
Fastening Programs of Interest: ,
a) Univ. of Stuttgart i , ‘Rolf Eligehausen
b) Univ. of Texas Richard Khngner
c) U. of Florida Ron Cook
d) Others .

Presentation of paper on durability of adhesive anchors =~ Werner Fuchs
Status of ACI 318 Appendix D - IBC2000 ,
Committee Discussion on Design Guide - Draft and Next Steps

ACI 355.2 Provisional Test Method February 10, 1999 Ballot Comments
Resolve all editorial and negative responses.

~

. Unfinished Business:

New Business:
a) Proposed Spring 2000 technical session on “Performance of Anchors in Cracked end
Uncracked Concrete”
b) Fall 1999 Meeting Date - Baltunore Proposal of Monday Nov. 1, 8:30-1:00
c) Other

Adjournment

8:30 AM

.8:35 AM ‘

8:40 AM
8:45 AM

8:50 AM
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:15 AM

9:20 AM
9:45 AM
9:55 AM

Committee Mission: “Develop and report information, and develop and maintain standards for anchorage to
concrete.” .

Future ACI Conventions:

Pates . cation
Fall 99 Oct. 31-Nov. 5, 1999 Baltimore, Omni Inner Harbor/Radisson Plaza

Spring '00 March 26-31

"San Diego, Sheraton Harbor

Fall '00 October 15-20 Toronto, Westin Harbor Castle
2001 Philadelphia - Dallas

2002 Boston - Phoenix

2003 Vancouver -~ Albuquerque
2004

Washington DC - San Francisco



ACI COMMITTEE 355 - ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE
1999 Spring Convention « Chicago, IL
Monday, March 15, 1998=9 « 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM
SKYWAY 264 « Hyatt Regency Chicago

AGENDA
1. Call to Order - Introduction of All Attendees 8:30 AM
2. Approval of Faill 1998 Meeting Minutes , 8:35 AM
Dec. 1999 Meeting Minutes
3. Roster/Address Changes 8:40 AM
4. Correspondence: 8:45 AM
5. Subcommittee Reports: o
a) Bonded Anchor Subcommittee Ron Cook 8:50 AM
Grouted Anchor Research Status
b) Seismic Provisions for Fastening to Concrete * Pete Carrato 9:00 AM
c) Terminology and Definitions Harry Wiewel 9:10 AM
6. Report from ACI 349 Subcommittee 3 - Richard Orr 9:15 AM

7. Fastening Programs of Interest:
a) PCI Headed Stud Research Project

b} Univ. of Stuttgart
¢) Univ. of Texas

d) U. of Florida

e} Others

8. Presentation of paper on durability of adhesive anchors Werner Fuchs
—=09. Status of ACI 318 Appendix D - IBC2000 '
10. Committee Discussion on Design Guide - Draft and Next Steps

‘Don Meinheit/Neal Anderson 9:25 AM -
Rolf Eligehausen

Richard Klingner

Ron Cook

Resolve all editorial and negative responses

\ 11. ACI 355.2 Provisional Test Method February 10, 1999 Ballot Comments '

12. Unfinished Business:

13. New Business:
g) Proposed Spring 2000 technical session on ‘Pcrformance of Anchors in Crackcd and

Uncracked Concrete”

b) Fall 1999 Meeting Date - Baltimore - {Proposal of Monday Nov. 1, 8:30 AM - 1.00 PM)
c) Other

14. Adjournment

Committee Mission: “Develop and report information, and develop and maintain standards for anchorage to

concrete.”

Future ACI Conventions:

Fell 99
Spring 00
Fall 00
2001
2002
2003
2004

Dates
Oct. 31-Nov. 5, 1999

March 26-31
October 15-20

’ Location
Baltimore, Omni Inner Harbor/Radisson Plaza

San Diego, Sheraton Harbor
Toronto, Westin Harbor Castle
Philadelphia - Dallas

Boston - Phoenix

Vancouver - Albuquerque
Washington DC - San Francisco



