

# international american concrete institute

February 10, 1999

To: ACI 355 Committee

From: Richard Wollmershauser, Chairman

Subject: Committee Business

Ballot on Draft 8: Enclosed is a copy of ACI 355.2 Draft 8 and an accompanying ballot. Please note the due date of March 10, 1999 and the instructions on the ballot.

March 15, 1999 Committee Meeting: The next ACI 355 Committee meeting will be on Monday, March 15, 1999 in the Skyway Room of the Chicago Hyatt Regency Hotel. I hope to see all of you there. Please let me know if you will not be able to attend. A preliminary agenda is attached.

Notice Concerning Technical Session: Enclosed is a notice of a technical session on cold weather concreting. Abstracts are still being accepted.

information in this record was deleted in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, exemptions

FOIA. 2003-329

ACI 355 committee correspondence

C14

### ACI COMMITTEE 355 - ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE

1999 Spring Convention • Chicago, IL Monday, March 15, 1998=9 • 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM SKYWAY 264 • Hyatt Regency Chicago

## **Preliminary AGENDA**

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1.	Call to Order - Introduction of All Attendees		8:30 AM
2.	Approval of Fall 1998 Meeting Minutes		.8:35 AM
3.	Roster/Address Changes		8:40 AM
4.	Correspondence:		8:45 AM
5.	Subcommittee Reports: a) Bonded Anchor Subcommittee Grouted Anchor Research Status b) Seismic Provisions for Fastening to Concrete c) Terminology and Definitions	Ron Cook  Pete Carrato Harry Wiewel	8:50 AM 9:00 AM 9:10 AM
6.	Report from ACI 349 Subcommittee 3	Richard Orr	9:15 AM
7.	Fastening Programs of Interest:  a) Univ. of Stuttgart  b) Univ. of Texas  c) U. of Florida  d) Others	Rolf Eligehausen Richard Klingner Ron Cook	9:20 AM 9:45 AM 9:55 AM
8.	Presentation of paper on durability of adhesive anchors	Werner Fuchs	
9.	Status of ACI 318 Appendix D - IBC2000		
10.	Committee Discussion on Design Guide - Draft and Next Steps		
11.	ACI 355.2 Provisional Test Method February 10, 1999 Ballot Comments Resolve all editorial and negative responses		
12.	Unfinished Business:		

- 13. New Business:
  - a) Proposed Spring 2000 technical session on "Performance of Anchors in Cracked and Uncracked Concrete"
  - b) Fall 1999 Meeting Date Baltimore Proposal of Monday Nov. 1, 8:30-1:00
  - c) Other
- 14. Adjournment

<u>Committee Mission:</u> "Develop and report information, and develop and maintain standards for anchorage to concrete."

#### **Future ACI Conventions:**

	<u>Dates</u>	. <u>Location</u>
Fall 99	Oct. 31-Nov. 5, 1999	Baltimore, Omni Inner Harbor/Radisson Plaza
Spring '00	March 26-31	San Diego, Sheraton Harbor
Fall '00	October 15-20	Toronto, Westin Harbor Castle
2001		Philadelphia - Dallas
2002		Boston - Phoenix
2003		Vancouver - Albuquerque
2004		Washington DC - San Francisco

#### ACI COMMITTEE 355 - ANCHORAGE TO CONCRETE

1999 Spring Convention • Chicago, IL Monday, March 15, 1998=9 • 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM SKYWAY 264 • Hyatt Regency Chicago

#### **AGENDA**

1.	Call to Order - Introduction of All Attendees		
2.	Approval of Fall 1998 Meeting Minutes Dec. 1999 Meeting Minutes		8:35 AM
3.	Roster/Address Changes		8:40 AM
4.	Correspondence:		8:45 AM
5.	Subcommittee Reports:  a) Bonded Anchor Subcommittee Grouted Anchor Research Status b) Seismic Provisions for Fastening to Concrete c) Terminology and Definitions	Ron Cook  Pete Carrato Harry Wiewel	8:50 AM 9:00 AM 9:10 AM
6.	Report from ACI 349 Subcommittee 3	Richard Orr	9:15 AM
7.	Fastening Programs of Interest:  a) PCI Headed Stud Research Project  b) Univ. of Stuttgart  c) Univ. of Texas  d) U. of Florida  e) Others  Don Meinheit/Neal Anderson 9:25 AM  Rolf Eligehausen  Richard Klingner  Ron Cook		on 9:25 AM
8.	Presentation of paper on durability of adhesive anchors	Werner Fuchs	
<del></del> 9.	Status of ACI 318 Appendix D - IBC2000		
10.	Committee Discussion on Design Guide - Draft and Next Steps		
11.	ACI 355.2 Provisional Test Method February 10, 1999 Ballot Comments		

- Resolve all editorial and negative responses

  12. Unfinished Business:
- 13. New Business:
  - a) Proposed Spring 2000 technical session on "Performance of Anchors in Cracked and Uncracked Concrete"
  - b) Fall 1999 Meeting Date Baltimore (Proposal of Monday Nov. 1, 8:30 AM 1:00 PM)
  - c) Other
- 14. Adjournment

<u>Committee Mission:</u> "Develop and report information, and develop and maintain standards for anchorage to concrete."

#### **Future ACI Conventions:**

	<u>Dates</u>	<u>Location</u>
Fall '99	Oct. 31-Nov. 5, 1999	Baltimore, Omni Inner Harbor/Radisson Plaza
Spring '00	March 26-31	San Diego, Sheraton Harbor
Fall '00	October 15-20	Toronto, Westin Harbor Castle
2001		Philadelphia - Dallas
2002		Boston - Phoenix
2003		Vancouver - Albuquerque
2004		Washington DC - San Francisco